Petar Vitanov

Member of the European Parliament: Since May 2019

Head of the Delegation of the Bulgarian Socialists in the EP

Committee on Transport and Tourism, Member

Committee on Civil Liberties, Justice and Home Affairs, Substitute member

Delegation to the EU-Armenia Parliamentary Partnership Committee, the EU-Azerbaijan Parliamentary Cooperation Committee and the EU-Georgia Parliamentary Association Committee, Member

Delegation to the Euronest Parliamentary Assembly, Member

Delegation to the EU-Russia Parliamentary Cooperation Committee, Substitute member

26th March 2017 – May 2019: Member of Parliament at the National Assembly of the Republic of Bulgaria

- Member of the Foreign Policy Committee
- Member of the Defense Committee
- Member of the Delegation to the NATO Parliamentary Assembly
- Member of the Delegation to the Parliamentary Assembly of the Council of Europe;

November 2013 – March 2017: National Assembly of the Republic of Bulgaria, state expert in Directorate "International Relations and Protocol"

- Secretary of the Parliamentary Assembly of the Council of Europe Delegation (February 2015 – March 2017)
- Secretary of the Central European Initiative Parliamentary Delegation

December 2006 - November 2013: EN PI VI GROUP LTD, Manager

 Management, reorganization and modernization of production processes in compliance with new requirements after the accession of Bulgaria to the European Union;

Education

St. Kliment Ohridski" University, Sofia: program: International Relations

New Bulgarian University, program: International Finance

First English Language School

Born on 18 April 1982. Married with two children.